# 502440515 07/31/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony S. Hollars	06/27/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13831630	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5207702243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-770-8703

Email: reena.mendez@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Dale F. Regelman
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: One S. Church Avenue, Ste. 1700
Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480805.00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dale F. Regelman
Signature:	/Dale F. Regelman/
Date:	07/31/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=61056-A-Assignment#page1.tif source=61056-A-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0797 CH \$40.00 138316

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights							
For: 🛛 U.S. Application or 🔲 U.S. Patent							
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION							
	0), the re	eceipt of which is here		GNOR of the sum of One nd for other good and			
ASSIGNOR	(invento	or):					
Anthony S. Hollars		<b>B</b>	644 W. Lost Canyon Dr				
Name			Tucson, AZ 85745 Address	US Citizenship			
hereby sell,	assign,	and transfer to:					
ASSIGNEE:							
Illinois Too	l Works	s Inc.	3600 West Lake Av	renue			
Type name	of ASSI	GNEE					
A Delaware Corporation		ation	Glenview, IL 60025 Address				
			Address				
and the suc	cessors,	, assigns and legal rep	resentatives of the A	ASSIGNEE			
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (_%) interest							
	claim pri			oreign countries, including which are disclosed in the			
		IAL PUMP ALSO CA RESSURE COMPRE					
	÷	and whi	ch is found in				
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or					
(b)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. patent application executed on <u>March 15, 2013</u> ; or					
(c)		Provisional U.S. app	lication serial no	filed on (if			

1/3

ITW DOCKET NO. ITW 61056-A Q&B DOCKET NO. 480805,00104 To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known. International application no. PCT/\_\_\_\_\_. (d) U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_\_. (e) A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Anthony S. Hollars Name of Inventor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2.7</u> day of <u>Juve</u>, 2013. Notary Public State of Arizona OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA PACEY-MINNEMAN My Commission Expires: 1/10/2017 NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY

RECORDED: 07/31/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0799

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 10, 2017